
 
FLORIDA TECHNICAL COLLEGE 

PROGRAM: CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT  

CREDENTIAL: BACHELOR OF SCIENCE 

CREDIT HOURS: 180 QUARTER CREDITS 

CONTACT HOURS: 2,268 

CURRICULUM SEQUENCE 

Course Code                                 Title of Course   Credits  

 Concentration Electives (Construction Trade up to 9 

Courses) 

40.5 

Academic Year 1 
(Level 1)  

FTC1000 
CAP1000 

BUS2230 

BCM2100 
BCM2000 

BCM2200 

BCM2300 

ENC1000 
MAT1010 

 

 
 

Success Strategies  
Introduction to Computers  

Business Management Lecture/Lab  

Construction Site Management  
Engineering Graphics – Drawing  

Building Foundations  

Building Frameworks  

English Composition  
Introduction to Algebra  

 
 

4.5 
4.5 

4.5 

4.5 
4.5 

4.5 

4.5 

6 
6 

 

Academic Year 2  

(Level 2)  

HRM200  
ACG1100 

BCM2400 

MAT2010 

SOC2000 
PSY2000 

FTC2200 

BAD360 
COM1000 

 

 

Human Resource Management  
Accounting I Lecture/Lab  

Building Cost & Estimating 

College Algebra  

Introduction to Sociology 
Introduction to Psychology  

Career Development  

Operations Management 
Communications Fundamentals  

 

 

 

4.5 
4.5 

4.5 

4.5 

6 
6 

6 

4.5 
6 



Academic Year 3 

(Level 3)  

BCM3000 
BCM3100 

BCM3200 
MAT2020 

COM300 
COM1000 

SCI101 
BCM4405 

BCM4999 

 

 

 

Construction Risk Management  
Construction Performance & Quality Assurance  

Contracts and Procurement  
Introduction to Statistics  

Communication in Cultural Settings  
Communication Fundamentals  

Environmental Science  
Building Construction Law and Regulation  

Project Management, Scheduling & Logistics  

 

 

4.5 
4.5 

4.5 
6 

6 
6 

6 
6 

6 

 

  TOTAL CREDITS  180 

*Academic Year is 9 months and the Bachelors Wheel are 9 months.  

**Key Courses:  TBD after Curriculum and Assessment Committee Meeting  

  

 


