

FLORIDA TECHNICAL COLLEGE

PROGRAM: CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT

CREDENTIAL: BACHELOR OF SCIENCE

CREDIT HOURS: 180 QUARTER CREDITS

CONTACT HOURS: 2,268

CURRICULUM SEQUENCE

Course Code	Title of Course	Credits
	Concentration Electives (Construction Trade up to 9	40.5
	Courses)	
<u>Academic Year 1</u>		
(Level 1)		
FTC1000	Success Strategies	4.5
CAP1000	Introduction to Computers	4.5
BUS2230	Business Management Lecture/Lab	4.5
BCM2100	Construction Site Management	4.5
BCM2000	Engineering Graphics – Drawing	4.5
BCM2200	Building Foundations	4.5
BCM2300	Building Frameworks	4.5
ENC1000	English Composition	6
MAT1010	Introduction to Algebra	6
Academic Year 2		
(Level 2)		
HRM200	Human Resource Management	4.5
ACG1100	Accounting I Lecture/Lab	4.5
BCM2400	Building Cost & Estimating	4.5
MAT2010	College Algebra	4.5
SOC2000	Introduction to Sociology	6
PSY2000	Introduction to Psychology	6
FTC2200	Career Development	6
BAD360	Operations Management	4.5
COM1000	Communications Fundamentals	6

Academic Year 3		
(Level 3)		
BCM3000	Construction Risk Management	4.5
BCM3100	Construction Performance & Quality Assurance	4.5
BCM3200	Contracts and Procurement	4.5
MAT2020	Introduction to Statistics	6
COM300	Communication in Cultural Settings	6
COM1000	Communication Fundamentals	6
SCI101	Environmental Science	6
BCM4405	Building Construction Law and Regulation	6
BCM4999	Project Management, Scheduling & Logistics	6
	TOTAL CREDITS	180

^{*}Academic Year is 9 months and the Bachelors Wheel are 9 months.

^{**}Key Courses: TBD after Curriculum and Assessment Committee Meeting